présent Appel d’Offres est de onze (11) mois à compter de la date de notification de l’Ordre de 
Service de commencer les prestations. 

4 Allotissement  

Les prestations objet du présent Appel d’Offres sont en un lot unique. 

5. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel de cette prestation est de vingt-deux millions six cent quatre-vingt-quatre 
mille sept cent quarante (22 684 740) Francs CFA.  

6. Participation et origine 

La participation au présent Appel d’Offres National en procédure d’urgence est ouverte aux 
Cabinets d’Architecture et/ou Bureaux d’Etudes Techniques (BET) disposant des qualifications requises 

pour le contrôle et la surveillance des travaux de construction d’une cité municipale de vingt (20)

[...]

Sous peine de rejet, chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution 
de soumission établie par une banque de premier ordre ou une compagnie d’assurance agréée par 
le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 11 du DAO d'un montant de 
quatre cent cinquante mille (450 000) francs CFA ; valable pendant Quatre-Vingt-dix (90) jours 
au-delà de la date limite de validité des offres. 

13.  Recevabilité des offres 
Sous peine de rejet, les pièces du dossier administratif requises doivent être produites en originaux 

ou en copies certifiées conformes par le service émetteur ou autorité administrative compétente,

[...]

the subject of this Invitation to Tender is eleven (11) months from the date of notification of the Service 
Order to start the services. 

4. Lots 

The services which are the subject of this Invitation to Tender include a single lot. 

5. Estimated cost  

The estimated cost of these services is FCFA francs twenty two million six hundred eighty four 
thousand seven hundred forty (22 684 740), including taxes. 

6. Participation and origin 
Participation in this National Invitation to Tender under the emergency procedure is open to 

Architecture and/or Engineering Firms (BET) having the required qualifications for the control and 
supervision of the construction works of a municipal housing estate of twenty (20) type T2 and T3 in

[...]

TO BE OPENED ONLY DURING THE BID-OPENING SESSION ». 

12. Bid bond 
Each bidder shall attach to his/her administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first class bank 
approved by the Ministry of Finance, the list of which is provided in Document 11 of the DAO, and 
amounting to CFA francs four hundred and fifty thousand (450,000), valid for ninety (90) days 
beyond the deadline for the validity of bids. 

However, during the opening of bids, any bidder who has produced a bond issued by an 
insurance company, will be granted a period of 48 hours to comply. 

13. Admissibility of bids